SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24943/2022

K.S.M. JANIULABUDEEN @ KAJA MOHAIDEEN THROUGH HIS POWER AGENT K.S. ABDUL BARAKATH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIKHALE FERNANDO & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171601/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171600/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.171598/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR Mr. A.S. Raj Narayan, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 & 3 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

Defects in the Application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 have been cured. Registry to process the Application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar