

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 24943/2022

K.S.M. JANIULABUDEEN @ KAJA MOHAIDEEN
THROUGH HIS POWER AGENT K.S. ABDUL
BARAKATH & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAIKHALE FERNANDO & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 131670/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 89155/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 89159/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 131669/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. S. Rajnarayan, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL
(BRANCH OFFICER)